+INPUT
(7, 8)
COMMON
(5, 6)
PWM
CONTROLLER
CURRENT
SENSE

➄ Vin = 4.5 Volts minimum for Vout = 3.3 Volts.
➅ Unless noted, LSN-T/16-W3 specifications are at 3.3Vout.
ORDERING GUIDE
Models
Output Input Efficiency (Full Load)
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
Vout
(Volts)
Iout
(Amps)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁Regulation (Max.) ➂
Vin Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
Iin ➃
(mA/A)
Vin = nom. Vin = min
Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ. Typ.
LSN-0.75/16-W3 0.75 16 30 50 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5 3-5.5 70/2.79 84% 86% 86.5% B8/B8x, P59
LSN-1/16-W3 1 16 30 50 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5 3-5.5 70/3.72 84% 86% 86.5% B8/B8x, P59
LSN-1.2/16-W3 1.2 16 30 50 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5 3-5.5 70/4.36 86% 88% 88.5% B8/B8x, P59
LSN-1.5/16-W3 1.5 16 30 50 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5 3-5.5 70/5.33 88% 90% 90.5% B8/B8x, P59
LSN-1.8/16-W3 1.8 16 30 50 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5 3-5.5 70/6.30 89.5% 91.5% 92% B8/B8x, P59
LSN-2/16-W3 2 16 30 50 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5 3-5.5 70/6.92 90.5% 92.5% 92.5% B8/B8x, P59
LSN-2.5/16-W3 2.5 16 30 50 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5 3-5.5  70/8.56 91.5% 93.5% 94% B8/B8x, P59
LSN-3.3/16-W3 3.3 16 30 50 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5    3-5.5➄ 50/11.12 93% 95% 95% B8/B8x, P59
LSN-T/16-W3 0.75-3.3 16 30 50 ±0.05% ±0.15% 5   3-5.5➄ 50/11.12 93% 95% 95% B8/B8x, P59
To Be Discontinued* LSN-T/16-W3HHL2-Y 0.75-3.3 16 30 50 ±0.05% ±0.15% 5   3-5.5➄ 50/11.12 93% 95% 95% B8/B8x, P59
To Be Discontinued* LSN-T/16-W3HHL2-C-HW 0.75-3.3 16 30 50 ±0.05% ±0.15% 5   3-5.5➄ 50/11.12 93% 95% 95% B8/B8x, P59
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide ➀
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
*LAST TIME BUY: 3/31/2015. CLICK HERE FOR OBSOLESCENCE NOTICE OF 10/31/2014.